
Intent to Award
2014/2015 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

BLM -  Law Enforcement Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number
Amount 

Requested
Division 

Recommend
Base 

Award

Amount 
Less Base 

Award
Proportional 

Award Percent
Additional 

Award Total Award
Balance      

(See Note)

$1,560,000
1 BLM - Arcata Field Office Law Enforcement G14-01-02-L01 $28,007 $28,007 $10,000 $18,007 99.95 $17,998 $27,998 $1,532,002
2 BLM - Bakersfield Field Office BKFO Law Enforcement G14-01-03-L01 $28,007 $28,007 $10,000 $18,007 99.95 $17,998 $27,998 $1,504,004
3 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Law Enforcement G14-01-04-L01 $308,079 $308,079 $10,000 $298,079 99.95 $297,933 $307,933 $1,196,071
4 BLM - Bishop Field Office Law Enforcement G14-01-05-L01 $28,007 $28,007 $10,000 $18,007 99.95 $17,998 $27,998 $1,168,073

5
BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office FY15 Eagle Lake Law 

Enforcement
G14-01-08-L01 $28,007 $28,007 $10,000 $18,007 99.95 $17,998 $27,998 $1,140,075

6 BLM - El Centro Field Office Law Enforcement G14-01-09-L01 $378,097 $378,097 $10,000 $368,097 99.95 $367,916 $377,916 $762,159
7 BLM - Needles Field Office Law Enforcement G14-01-12-L01 $140,036 $140,036 $10,000 $130,036 99.95 $129,972 $139,972 $622,187

8
BLM - Palm Springs South Coast 
Field Office

Law Enforcement G14-01-13-L01 $252,065 $252,065 $10,000 $242,065 99.95 $241,946 $251,946 $370,241

9
BLM - Redding Field Office FY15 Redding BLM Law 

Enforcement
G14-01-14-L01 $61,616 $61,616 $10,000 $51,616 99.95 $51,591 $61,591 $308,650

10 BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Law Enforcement G14-01-15-L01 $252,065 $252,065 $10,000 $242,065 99.95 $241,946 $251,946 $56,704
11 BLM - Ukiah Field Office Law Enforcement G14-01-17-L01 $56,727 $56,727 $10,000 $46,727 99.95 $46,704 $56,704 $0

TOTALS $1,560,713 $1,560,713 $110,000 $1,450,713 $1,450,000 $1,560,000

Note: The project beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2015/16 proposed budget. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning 
balance accordingly.
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